DIVAN IKANS LD Authority NND 883078

HEADQUARTERS AFTESPAC Check Sheet

Do not remove from attached sheets

File No. 1254 Subject: Investigation of BINAN TRANSPORTATION CO.

(1) Investigation TO: Civilian Section Section

12 March 1946

The circumstances of this case are: Employees affidavit of said company state that vehicles were commandeered.

Specific information desired is: Orders of commandeering and any facts pertaining to commandeering.

Attached herewith are affidavits and extracts of the file of the above mentioned company.

NEW

HEADQUARTERS UNITED STATES ARMY FORCES, WESTERN PACIFIC RECOVERED PERSON IL DIVISION W. SECTION SUBJECT: Request for investigation. : Investigations Section, I. & R. Branch, R. P. Division. 1. Request investigation be conducted and report rendered to this Branch/Section in the case of (name of subject or agency) (201 file folder is attached for your use and is to be returned with report). The circumstances of this case are: Complete (continue on separate sheet if necessary). 3. The specific information desired is: Chans (continue on separate sheet if necessary). 4. The following are suggested contacts or leads not appearing in the file (show complete addresses if known): 5. If special priority recommended state here specific reasons therefore: 6. (Enter here pertinent remarks not included above):

Chief of Branch/Section

PROCURMENT CLAIMS FORM (For action by Contract Claims Commission)

1946

Date _ 1 February

	Name of owner:	BINAN TRANSPORTATI	ON CO., INC.
1.			
	Province	Laguna	Municipality Binan Street and Number
	Barrio Manil:	a address: c/o	O Long do Voge Menila.
	Attys	. Nabong & Sese, Z	Fight con (78) trucks or bussed of different make
2.	Description of p	roperty or services	therefor, used in the conveyance and carriage of
	and model togeth	er with equipments	merchandise along the routes applied for and autho-
	passengers and o	f goods, wares and	sion, and which is more particularly described in the
	rized by the Pub	lic Service Commis	
	affidavit marked	l as Appendix " ".	
2	The property was	taken by, or the	service was rendered to, United States forces under
20	the following ci	rcumstances: The p	roperty (all the trucks) were commandeered by the
	United States Ar	my Forces in the F	ar East between 8 December and 28 December 1941.
	The persons who	commandeered the t	rucks said that they needed the trucks. Some of them
	were commandeere	ed in different pla	ces in Manila while the others were commandeered in
	the garage of th	ne Corporation.	
			en, or services rendered, was \$\square 56,700.00 \\ int signed by dated
4.	The value of the	property when tak	ipt signed by dated
	which was not	agreed to. A reco	The present of
	, was	155uou.	
_	The total of all	l money or compensa	tion of any type received by me to date either as
20	rental or as a	partial or total se	ettlement for the above, amounts to p none.
	. 011.002		
6.	. All liens or mo	rtagages outstanding	ng against the above property when taken over as above
	were held by	nobody	
			n, it was used or disposed of as follows: The trucks
7.	. After the above	property was taken	my. They were used in transporting Army personnel and/
	were used by th	e to end from diff	erent places in Luzon. All the trucks were never ret-
	or war material	the present time	has not been recovered by the Corporation.
	urned and up oo	one propose	oil a with one other
0	No claim for th	e property taken o	r services rendered has been filed with any other
0.	goverment agenc	y.	
			are true to the best of my knowledge and belief,
9.	. I swear that th	e above statements	described property, subject to the liens above stated,
	that I am the o	owner of the above	the that the claim is just valid, and
	and am legally	entitled to receiv	of \$\forall 56.700.00 , the United States of Amercia, its
	that IN CONSIDE	ents are HEREBY U	of 7 56,700.00 , the United States of American Stat
	officers and as	the above claim.	THE THE PART OF THE
	arising out of		BINAN TRANSPORTATION CO., INC.
			/s/ MANUEL CARTESIANO,
			/t/ MANUEL CARTESIANO, President
			Owner
		to before me	this 18 day of February , 1946.
	Subscribed and	SMOLU CO Delone me	/s/ Inillegible
	Dec. No. 239		/s/ Inillegible NOTARY PUBLIC, Until December, 1946
	Page No. 49		1 - 62 10
	Book No. 1		Sustand (. Bolsch, N.
	Series of 1946.	A METER COPY.	Sustand C. Bolsch, Jr. GUSTAVE C. BOESCH, JR.
		A TRUE COPY:	1st Lt. Inf.

1st Lt.

For action by Contract Claims Commission)

(For action by	DOMETRICO VARIANTO VARIANTO
	Date 1 February 1946
of motors the designation	S COL THE
1. Name of owner: BINAN TRANSPORTATIO	IN CO., INC.
Address	Municipality Binan
Province Laguna	Street and Number
Attys. Nabong & Sese, 219	Street and Number
and model together with equipments	therefor, used in the conveyance and carriage of
passengers and of goods, wares and	merchandise along the routes applied for and autho-
rized by the Public Service Commiss	ion, and which is more particularly described in the
efficient marked as annendly "	
a St	ervice was rendered to, United States forces under operty (all the trucks) were commandeered by the
the following circumstances: The pr	coperty (all the trucks) were commandeered by the
United States Army Forces in the Fa	r East between 8 December and 28 December 1941.
The persons who commandeered the tr	rucks said that they needed he trucks. Some of them
ware commandeered in dillerent place	ses in Manila while the others were commandeered in
the garage of the Corporation.	the services rendered, was \$ \$6,700,000.
/ The relies of the property when take	on, or services rendered, was 7 56,700.00 dated
which was not agreed to. A recei	pt signed by
was issued.	
IN THE PERSON OF REST MADE AS ASSESSMENT OF	tion of any type received by me to date either as
5. The total of all money or compensation	ttlement for the above, amounts to 7 none.
rental or as a partial of	sentiant the same property of the total over an above
6. All liens or mortagages outstanding	against the above property when taken over as abov
were held by nobedy	
" I LAND DOWN TRANS BLOCKBARY DAYS ASSOCIATED	, it was used or disposed of as follows: The trucks
7. After the above property was caken,	y. They were used in transporting Army personnel and
were used by the thread from differ	rent places in Luzon, all the trucks were never ret-
urned and up to the present time in	
, he willis for the property total to	services rendered has been filed with my other
S. No claim for the property taken or	Set Areas Temas
goverment agency.	and the same of th
O T exper that the above statements	are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, escribed property, subject to the liens above states
that I am the Owner or and and	that the aleim is mish value out
and loop IV and loop to record	the Western States of Emercial A
that IN CONSIDERATION OF PRIMERS UN	CONDITIONALLY RELEASED from all further liability
arising out of the above claim.	SERVICE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE
ELIBRIE our or	BINAN TRANSPORTATION CO., INC.
	/s/ MANUEL CARTESIANO,
	/t/ MANUEL CARTESIANO, President
converge cost and sworm to before un the	Owner
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this 18 day of February , 1946.
Dec. No. 239	Tel INTILLEGIAL
Page No. 49	NUTARI PUBLIC, Until December, 1946
Book No. I	Gustare C. Boesch, N.
Cambridge of 1946.	GUSTAVE C. BOESCH, JR.
A TRUE COPY:	1st Lt. Inf.

PROCURMENT CLAIMS FORM

	(For action by Contract Claims Commission)
P d	Date 1 February 1946
P A	
B	Address:
	Province Laguna Municipality Binan
	Province Leguna Municipality Binan Street and Number
	Attys. Nabong & Sess, 219 Lope de Voga, Manila. Description of property or services: Eighteen (18) trucks or bussed of different make
	and model together with aguinments therefor, used in the conveyance and carriage of
	passengers and of goods, wares and merchandise along the routes applied for and authorized by the Public Service Commission, and which is more particularly described in the
1	affidavit marked as Appendix " ".
1	
	The property was taken by, or the service was rendered to, United States forces under the following circumstances: The property (all the trucks) were commandeered by the
	Huttan States Away Farage in the Far East Detween & December and Ao December A7444
	The manner who assumed the twicks said that they needed we trucks. July
	were commandeered in different places in Manila while the others were commandeered in the garage of the Corporation.
40	The value of the property when taken, or services rendered, was \$\sum_{56.700.00}\$ dated dated
	walda was _not agreed to a recorpt bagane of
	The total of all money or compensation of any type received by me to date either as
5.	rental or as a partial or total settlement for the above, amounts to p none.
6.	All liens or mortagages outstanding against the above property when taken over as above
	were held by nobody
7.	After the above property was taken, it was used or disposed of as follows: The trucks were used by the United States Army. They were used in transporting Army personnel and/
	- A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A
	urned and up to the present time has not been recovered by the Corporation.
	No claim for the property taken or services rendered has been filed with any other
Ø-0	government agency.
	to the hest of my knowledge and belief,
9.	A LI WAS A RESIDENT TO THE PARTY OF THE PART
	and am legally entitled to receive payment therefor, the United States of Amercia, it
	officers and agents, are HEREBY UNCONDITIONALLY RELEASED from all further limbility
	arising out of the above claim. BINAN TRANSPORTATION CO., INC.
	/s/ MANUEL CARTESIANO,
	/t/ MANUEL CARTESIANO, President
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of February , 1946.
	Dec. No. 239 /s/ Inillegible
	Page No. 49
	Book No. I Sustane C. Doloch fr.
	A TRUE COPY: GUSTAVE C. BUSSON, OR.
	lst Lt. Inf.